Ocean Tracking Network Council

	Name
	Institution
	Position
	Phone
	Email

	Dalhousie President or designate (chair)

	Dr. Martha Crago
	Dalhousie
	VP Research
	902-494-6513
	Martha.crago@dal.ca

	Dalhousie Vice-President Finance and Administration or designate

	Ken Burt
	Dalhousie
	VP Finance and Administration
	902-494-3862
	ken.burt@dal.ca

	Two senior academic administrators, appointed by the President

	Chris Moore
	Dalhousie
	Dean of Science
	902-494-3540
	dean.science@dal.ca

	Kimberley Brooks
	Dalhousie
	Dean of Law
	902-494-2114
	lawdean@dal.ca

	Industry representative, appointed by the President

	Jim Hanlon
	Ultra Electronics
	President
	902-466-7491
	jim.hanlon@ultra-uems.com

	Dalhousie administrator, appointed by the President; Chair, OTN Management Committee

	Iain Stewart
	Dalhousie
	Assistant VP Research
	902-494-8928
	istewart@dal.ca

	Chair, OTN Canada Scientific Advisory Committee

	Keith Thompson
	Dalhousie
	Mathematics and Statistics, Oceanography
	902-494-3491
	keith.thompson@dal.ca

	CFI-Dalhousie Liaison (non-voting) 

	Nancy Hayter
	Dalhousie
	Administrative Support to the Council
	902-494-3859
	Nancy.Hayter@dal.ca

	OTN Executive Director (ex officio, non-voting)

	Fred Whoriskey
	OTN Global
	Executive Director
	902-494-4095
	fwhoriskey@dal.ca

	OTN Global Scientific Director (ex officio, non-voting)

	Ron O’Dor
	Dalhousie
	Biology Faculty
	902-494-6741
	ron.odor@dal.ca

	OTN Canada Scientific Director (ex officio, non-voting)

	Sara Iverson
	Dalhousie, OTN Canada
	Biology Faculty
	902-494-2566
	sara.iverson@dal.ca

	CFI representative (non-voting)

	Olivier Gagnon
	Canadian Foundation for Innovation
	Senior Program Officer
	613-947-9139
	Olivier.Gagnon@innovation.ca

	Senior Project Manager (ex officio, non-voting)

	Margie Hall
	OTN Global
	Management Consultant
	902-830-4480
	m.hall@dal.ca

	Five scientists representing OTN Canada research arenas and themes (Atlantic, Arctic, Pacific, Oceans Governance; appointed by the President; non-voting)

	Tom Gross
	IOC/UNESCO Ocean Observation and Services 
	GOOS Project Office
	+33 (0) 1 45 68 39 92
	t.gross@unesco.org

	Katja Fennel
	Dalhousie
	Oceanography
	902-494-4526
	katja.fennel@dal.ca

	Scott Hinch
	UBC
	Faculty, Forest Sciences
	604-822-9377
	scott.hinch@ubc.ca

	Aaron Fisk
	U. Windsor
	Professor & Canada Research Chair in Trophic Ecology
	519-253-3000 x 4740
	afisk@uwindsor.ca

	David Vanderzwaag
	Dalhousie
	Faculty of Law,  Marine & Environmental Law Institute
	902-494-1045
	David.Vanderzwaag@dal.ca

	Federal government representative, appointed by the President on the recommendation of the Department of Fisheries and Oceans (non-voting observer)

	Dr. Siddika Mithani
	Department of Fisheries and Oceans
	Assistant Deputy Minister
	613-990-5159
	Siddika.Mithani@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
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